SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6013/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2021 in AP No. 350/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RAJIA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.52271/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. Samit Bhanja, Adv.

Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for both sides at some length, we are of the view that the High Court may decide the matter pending before it preferably, within a period of 3 months from today.

Special Leave Petition to come up after 3 months.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER