ITEM NO.7 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6013/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2021 in AP No. 350/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

RAJIA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52271/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.

Mr. Souritra Ganguly, Adv. Mr. Samit Bhanja, Adv. Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv. Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER