

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6013/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2021 in AP No. 350/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RAJIA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52271/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130094/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20262/2021 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Thakker, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

Mr. Subhabrata Datta, Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms. Sampriiti Baksi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhabrata Datta, Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms. Sampriiti Baksi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Thakker, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 07.05.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)