SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6013/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2021 in AP No. 350/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

RAJIA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNALI MUKHERJEE Respondent(s) (IA No. 52271/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 130094/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20262/2021 (XVI) (IA No. 36784/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 15-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Parties: Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Indra Lal, Adv.

Alekhya Shastry, Adv. Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR

Mr. Subhabrata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sayan Uddin, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 2. Hearing concluded.
- 3. Judgment reserved.
- 4. Written submission be filed within one week from today alongwith compilation of judgments, if any.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)